Data Sheet
© 2008–2010 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 7
Cisco SCE 8000 Service Control Engine
The Cisco® Service Control Engine 8000 (SCE 8000) is a high-capacity, carrier-grade
network element specifically designed to perform stateful application and session-based
classification and to manage application-level IP traffic per subscriber. The Cisco SCE
8000 (Figure 1) has the highest performance and capacity of the SCE product family,
capable of supporting multiple 10-gigabit interfaces.

● ETSI 300 019 Stationary Use Class 3.1
Minimum software release Cisco Service Control Software release 3.1.6
Ordering Information
Table 3. Ordering Information for the Cisco SCE 8000 Service Control Engine
Product Name Part Number
Cisco SCE 8000 Service Control Engine SCE8000
Cisco SCE 8000 2 x 10GE interfaces bundle SCE8000-2X10G-E
Cisco SCE 8000 4 x 10GE interfaces bundle SCE8000-4X10G-E
Cisco SCE 8000 8 x GE interfaces bundle SCE8000-8XGE-E
Cisco SCE 8000 16 x GE interfaces bundle SCE8000-16XGE-E
Cisco SCE 8000 8 x GE & 1 x 10G interfaces bundle SCE8000-8XGE-E-HA
Cisco SCE 8000 16 x GE & 2 x 10G interfaces bundle SCE8000-16XGE-E-HA
Cisco Service Control Application View Only SCA-BB-VO-R3
Cisco Service Control Application Capacity Control SCA-BB-CC-R3
Cisco Service Control Application Tiered Control SCA-BB-TC-8000-R3
Cisco Service Control Application Tiered Control SCA-BB-TC-XXX-R3*